
The Portland O bserver • A ugust 31,1994 Page B 11

Sub-Bids Requested
Walnut Park Retail Center Tenant Improvements 

Portland, OR
Bid Date and Time: September 2,1994 • 3:00 PM
Pacific Coast Construction, Inc.

2233 N.E. 15th Ave. • Portland. OR 97212 
(503) 287-7055 Fax (503) 287-2507 

CCB #64965
We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids from women and  
minority business enterprises.

Advertisement For Bids 
State Of Oregon Department Of 

Administrative Services
Data Processing Services 
Bids due 5:00 pm, Sept. 6

The Department of Administrative Services, Information 
Resources Management Division, Telecommunications Sec
tion is issuing an Invitation to Bid (ITB) in order to establish 
a contract with one or more vendors who can provide data 
processing services including programmers, systems ana
lysts, senior systems analysts, and systems trainers on an 
as-needed basis for up to a three year period. The contract(s) 
will be with the Telecommunications Section, but other public 
agencies (both state and local) will be allowed to use all 
contracts that are awarded pursuant to this ITB. The bids for 
this ITB must be received by the Telecommunications Sec
tion by September 16, 1994 at 5:00 PM. Call John Russell at 
503-986-3193 to receive a copy of the ITB and to answer any 
questions you might have.

Advertisement For Bids 
State Of Oregon Department Of 

Administrative Services
Data Processing Services 
Bids due 5:00 pm, Sept. 6

The Department of Administrative Services, Information 
Resources Management Division, Telecommunications Sec
tion is issuing an Invitation to Bid (ITB) in order to establish 
a contract with one or more vendors who can provide data 
processing services including programmers, systems ana
lysts, senior systems analysts, and systems trainers on an 
as-needed basis for up to a three year period. The contract(s) 
will be with the Telecommunications Section, but other public 
agencies (both state and local) will be allowed to use all 
contracts that are awarded pursuant to this ITB. The bids for 
this ITB must be received by the Telecommunications Sec
tion by September 16,1994 at 5:00 PM. Call John Russell at 
503-986-3193 to receive a copy of the ITB and to answer any 
questions you might have.

Request For Proposals
The Portland Bureau of Fire, Rescue and Emergency Ser
vices announces a Request for Proposals to perform a 
comprehensive fire station location study, for the cities of 
Portland, Gresham, and Milwaukie.
RFP’s may be obtained by calling Kathryn, at 823-3725, or 
writing Kathryn Steinberg, c/o Portland Bureau of Fire, 
Rescue and Emergency Services, 55 S.W. Ash, Portland, 
OR 97204.
Proposals are due at the Fire Bureau by 3 p.m., October 6, 
1994. The project Final Report will be due by August 1,1995.
A Proposer’s Conference will be held on September 20, 
1994, from 2:30 to 3:30 p.m., at the 3rd floor auditorium 55 

S.W. Ash, in Portland, to answer questions.

Notice To Waterline Contractors
Notice is hereby given that Clark Public Utilities is requesting 
quotations form contractors to provide labor, materials and 
equipment to install an 8 inch water main in Amboy, Wash
ington for approximately 3,500 feet (Phase 5). The work will 
be processed under the Utilities’ Small Works Roster proce
dure for public works projects under One Hundred Thousand 
Dollars ($100,000) strictly in accordance with Quotation 
#1093, specifications now on file in the Utilities’ Purchasing 
Office (address below). If a contract is let, the successful 
contractor shall furnish a performance bond in the amount of 
one hundred percent (100%) of the contract amount.
This project is financed through the Community Develop
ment Block Grant Program with funds obtained from the U.S. 
Department of Housing and Urban Development. The con
tract will be subject to regulations of the Departments of 
Labor and Housing and Urban Development. Attention is 
called to Federal provisions for Equal Employment Opportu
nity, HUD Section 3 requirements, and the minimum wages 
as set forth in the contract documents.
Quotations and Applications will be received up to the hour 
of 4:00 PM, Friday, September 16, 1994, at which time the 
quotes will be read aloud. Quotation and application forms 
may be obtained from and returned to Clark Public Utilities, 
Purchasing Department, PO Box 8900, Vancouver, WA 
98668 (or hand or courier delivered to: 8600 NE 117th 
Avenue, Vancouver, WA 98662). Telephone 206-253-8838.
The Utility reserves the right to reject any and/or all quota
tions submitted or to let the contract in the best overall interest 
of the Utility under the requirements by law.

Ronald L. Fincher, Materials Manager

Request For Proposals 
Hearings Examiner

The Oregon Liquor Control Commission is accepting 
proposals from hearings examiners who specialize in admin
istrative law and contested case hearings. We intend to 
contract on an as-needed basis. Limited travel required.
To Apply: Call the General Services Dept. for a copy of the 
Requestfor Proposal, 503-653-3011. Deadline to respond to 
the Request for Proposal is 5:00 p.m., 09/14/94.

Sub-Bids Requested
Hermiston Middle School 

Hermiston, Oregon
Bid Date By: Thursday, September 1,1994 * 8:00 p.m.
Dale Ramsay Construction Co.

P.O. Box 1082, Corvallis, OR 97339-1082 
(503)753-2012 Fax (503) 754-6654

CCB #04649
We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids from minority, women, 
disadvantaged and emerging small business enterprises.

Request For Proposals 
City of Portland

Electrical Design Services 
Proposals due 4:00 p.m., September 14

The City of Portland, Bureau of Environmental Services is 
requesting proposals from qualified firms or individuals to 
perform electrical design services for a reuse water facility at 
the Columbia Boulevard Wastewater Treatment Plant.
The project includes design, and development of construc
tion plans and specifications for the electrical portion of the 
reuse water facility. The successful firm or individual will work 
with City staff to complete the design for this facility as a 
whole.
Proposals shall be reviewed by a consultant selection com
mittee in accordance with Chapter 5.68 of the City Code. 
Interviews may be held with the highest rated firms or 
individuals.
The City encourages minority and women owned firms to 
respond.
A complete description of the request for proposal process, 
scope of work, form and content for the proposal, and 
evaluation criteria for the proposal may be obtained from Vu 
Han, Bureau of Environmental Services, 1120 SW Fifth, 
Room 400, Portland, OR 97204, (503) 823-5316. Proposals 
shall be received at that office until 4:00 pm, September 14, 
1994.

Request For Proposal
School and Public Assembly Program 

for

City of Portland, Oregon
Bureau of Environmental Services

The City of Portland Bureau of Environmental Services is 
requesting proposals for the refinement and implementation 
of an educational assembly program entitled Paddlewheel 
of Fortune, which was created to support the City’s Clean 
Rivers Educational Program. The assembly program is 
targeting 30 Portland elementary schools and four special 
event public performances in the 1994/95 school year. The 
contract period is September 1994 through June 1995.
Proposals are due September 12,1994, no later than 5 p.m. 
PST, in Environmental Services’ business office at 1120 SW 
5th Avenue, Room 400. Question regarding the proposal 
should be directed to Lynn Vanderkamp at (503) 823-5281, 
or write to:

Environmental Education Assembly Program 
Attn: Lynn Vanderkamp 

Bureau of Environmental Services 
1120 SW 5th Avenue, Room 400 

Portland, OR 97204-1972
Disadvantaged business enterprises encouraged. The Bu
reau also encourages proposals from qualified minority- or 
women-owned businesses.
Non-Discrimination: Firms submitting proposals should note 
that Equal Opportunity certification with the City of Portland 
is necessary for submission as outlined in Chapter 3.100 of 
the City Code. Details of the certification requirements are 
available from the Bureau of Purchases and Stores, 1120 
SW 5th Ave., Rm. 1313, Portland, OR 97204 or by calling 
823-6855.

Advertisement For Bids
Sealed bids for the Boiler Stack Installation project will be 
received by the Oregon State Board of Higher Education until 
2 :00 PM, local time, September 20,1994. Bids will be opened 
and publicly read aloud at that time. All bidders must be 
registered with the Construction Contractor's Board.
Additional information may be obtained by contacting Facili
ties Services, Adams Hall, Corvallis, Oregon 97331-2001 or 
telephone 503-737-7694. 

Request For Proposals
The Oregon State Lottery is seeking a vendor (s) to act as a 
Fulfillment House for a variety of products for a Premium 
Incentive Catalog for Lottery retailers. To receive a copy of the 
Oregon Lottery’s Request for Proposal (RFP), please call 
(503) 373-0268. Responses for the RFP must be received by 
3:00 pm, September 9, 1994.

Notice To Contractors
Project No. 631

Washougal River Greenway Phase I
City of Camas 

Department of Public Works 
Camas, Washington

Sealed bids will be received by the City of Camas, Office of 
the Finance Department, 616 NE 4th Avenue, Camas, Wash
ington, until 2:00 P.M., on September 13,1994 and will then 
and there be publicly read for the construction of the improve
ment.
All bid proposals shall be accompanied by a bid proposal 
deposit in cash, certified check, cashier’s check, or surety 
bond in an amount equal to five percent (5%) of the amount 
of such bid proposal. Should the successful bidder fail to enter 
into such contract and furnish satisfactory performance bond 
within the time stated in the specifications, the bid proposal 
deposit shall be forfeited to the City of Camas.
Maps, plans, and specifications may be obtained for the 
Public Works Department upon payment of the amount of 
$25.00, which is non-refundable.
Informational copies of maps, plans, and specifications are 
on file for inspection in the Public Works Department, Camas, 
Washington.
The improvement for which bids will be received follows:

Bid opening on Tuesday, September 13,1994 at 2:00 P.M.
The work consists of improving approximately one acre of 
greenway, to include access road, parking lot, boat ramp, 
picnic areas, minor drainage improvements and other related 
items.
The City of Camas reserves the right to reject any or all 
proposals if found to be higher than the estimated cost and to 
waive any formality or technicality in any proposal in the 
interest of the City.
This project is partially financed through the Washington 
State Interagency Committee for Outdoor Recreation.

Public Notice
Polk County Housing Authority, Dallas, Oregon

Invitation For Bids
The Polk County Housing Authority (PCHA), will receive 
sealed bids for Refrigerators and Electric Ranges until 3:30 
p.m. Standard Time on Wednesday, the 31 s t day o f August, 
1994, at 204 S.W. Walnut, Dallas, Oregon 97338, at which 
time and place all bids will be publicly opened and read aloud.
This indefinite quantity type contract will be to provide refrig
erators and electric ranges to PCHA for a period of one year. 
A minimum of 200 twenty-inch ranges, 20 thirty-inch ranges, 
80 twelve-cubic foot refrigerators and 20 fourteen-cubic foot 
refrigerators will be purchased under this contract. 
Interested bidders may obtain one set of bid documents by 
contacting Karen Carpenter, (503) 623-8387, ext. 13.
The PCHA may reject any bid not in compliance with the 
prescribed bidding procedures and requirements, and re
serves the right to reject any or all bids and waive any 
informalities if, in the judgment of PCHA, it is in the public 
interest to do so. Technical questions regarding this solicita
tion should be directed to Mike Jager at (503) 623-8387, ext. 25.

Request For Proposals 
Literacy

Oregon State Library seeks proposals from individuals/orga- 
nizations to implement a federal grant to assist public libraries 
in providing literacy referrals. Grant covers October - Decem
ber 1994. Probable second year funding. RFP from Val Vogt, 
Oregon State Library, State Library Building, Salem, OR 
97310-0640, 503-378-2112, extension 222. Proposals ac
cepted until 5 p.m., September 16, 1994.

ANDFRSI'N

SUB-BIDS REQUESTED
OREGON HEALTH SCIENCES UNIVERSITY 

UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL SOUTH • B-WING UTILITY UPGRADE 
BID DATE: WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 14, 1994 • 3:00 P.M.

ANDERSEN CONSTRUCTION CO, INC.
6712 N. Cutter Circle • Portland, OR 97217
(503) 283-6712 FAX (503) 283-3607
Oregon Contractor's Board Registration #63053

iVc arc an equal opportunity employer am ) request sub bids from dissdvsntsged, 
minority, m m en  and emerging small business enterprises

SUB-BIDS REQUESTED
WALNUT PARK RETAIL CENTER 

TENANT IMPROVEMENTS 
Bid Date: September 2, 1994 • 3:00 P.M.

ZINK COMMERCIAL

E
xtractors • 210 West 4th Street • Vancouver, WA 98660 

206-693-7614 • 206-694-2067 (fax)

CCB #70531
n equal opportunity employer requesting sub bids from emerging small business, 
tnd minority business enterprises

‘SUBCONTRACTORS MUST BE PRE-QUALIFIED'
Sub-Bids And Material Quotes 

Requested
Bloomington Sanitary Sewer System #34 
Bids to us by 10:00 a.m. September 6th

(Bide Date September 6,1994)

Moore Excavation, Inc.
P.O. Box 30569 Portland, OR 97230 

Phone: (503) 252-1180 Fax: (503) 252-1730 
CCB #28397

We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids from 
disadvantaged, women, and emerging small business enterprises.


